www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3309 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI INFORMATION SYSTEM LTD. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited from the concerned District Court.

Reminder be issued on priority basis.

It appears that the notice through the usual mode has not been issued for want of process fee and spare copies. Omission be rectified in two weeks' time and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith through post also.

List again on 12.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR rd