SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1151 OF 2012

P.I. INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI (IN CHAMBERS)

(---

Mr.Jitandra Singh, Adv. Mr.Saurabh S.Sinha, Adv.

For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.V.Saravana Raja, Adv. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Gautam, Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As a last opportunity, the appellant as well as respondent Nos.3 and 4 are given four weeks' time to file the statement of case, failing which it is made clear that no further time will be granted for the said purpose and the matter will be heard with the statement of case filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Minakshi Mehta) Court Master